

103266697

6-22-06

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No : SONY-32700

OMB N	J. 0051-0011 (EXP. 04/34)	Attorney Docket No.: SON 1-	<u>·32700</u>				
P.O. Box	sioner for Patents x 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450		`				
Sir:		Ϋ́	<u>.</u> 4 ≣				
Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ď	69				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Earl Q. Wong Makibi Nakamura Hidenori Kushida	10k)0, 1+1	11/4736				
3.	Soroj Triteyaprasert Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. Nature of conveyance:	JAPAN Sony Electronics Inc. 1 Sony Drive Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656-8003					
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other: Execution Date: Earl Q. Wong executed on June 21, 2006 and Makibi Nakamura, Hidenori Kushida and Soroj Tritevaprasert executed on June 22, 2006.	_ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	· · · · · ·				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 22, 2006. Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on . Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.					
	Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: X					
		8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with communication and which may be required under 37 CFF §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275.	this ₹				
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is Dated: June 22, 2006 Signature: Name: Jonatian O. Owe Reg. No.: 37,902	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documer	nt.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							

06/28/2006 FFANAEIA 00000041 11473694

06 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0139

Attorney Docket No.: $\frac{PATENT}{SONY-32700}$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Earl Q. Wong, Makibi Nakamura, Hidenori Kushida and Soroj Triteyaprasert, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR	R GENERATING A I	DEPTH MAP UTILIZED I	IN AUTOFOCUSING
Date of execution of	application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:	
FLECTRONICS INC	as, Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation, a Delaware corporation, 1 Sony Drive, Pare right, title and interest in said invention a	ark Ridge NI 07656-8	003 hereinafter referred to a	is "ASSIGNEE", is desirous
which is hereby ackn Assignee, and Assign Patent, and any Lette any divisions, renewa to be held and enjoye and transfer not been	EREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CO owledged, Assignors have sold, assigned a nee's successors and assigns, all right, title a rs Patent which may hereafter be granted oals, continuations in whole or in part, substed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively made, to the full end and term of any Letter	and transferred, and by and interest in and to so in the same in the Unite itutions, conversions, roy as it would have been ers Patent.	these presents do sell, assignated invention, said application of States and all countries the reissues, prolongations or expended and enjoyed by said A	n and transfer unto said on for United States Letters troughout the world including tensions thereof, said interest Assignors had this assignment
prosecution of said ap Letters Patent and for lawfully may request	further agree that they will, without charge pplication and/or applications, execute, ver r the reissue thereof, and instruments of ass , to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for sa signee's successors and assigns.	rify, acknowledge and e signment and transfer the	deliver all such further pape hereof, and will perform suc	rs, including applications for the other acts as Assignee
in te sti	MONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereu	nto signed their names	to this assignment on the da	ates indicated below.
<i>E</i> ~	1 Word.		6	121106
	Earl Q. Wong			Date
<u> </u>	ÚA Makibi Nakamura	_	N	Date
	N A Hidenori Kushida		n\	<u>A</u>
	N A Soroj Triteyaprasert		n	Date
STATE OF COUNTY OF	itornia nta clara			
on Ju	ne 21,2006 before me,	Eurl Q	Wong	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
personally appeared E personally known	ari Q. Wong, Makibi Nakamura, Hidenori to me - OR - D proved to me on the basis of	of satisfactory evidence	to be the person(s) whose n	
		same in his/her/their signature(s) on the i	nt and acknowledged to me to authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or to acted, executed the instrument	he entity upon behalf of
	ICOLE RACHELE WALSH Commission # 1558273	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	
N	olary Public - California § Santa Clara County ¶			
SPAL	Comm. Expires Mar 11, 2001	() Lioc	Signature of Notary Public	c

PATENT REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 06/22/2006

81357695959

NO. 0137 P. 2

Express Mail Label No.: EV847496964US

Attorney Docket No.: <u>SONY-32700</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Earl Q. Wong, Makibi Nakamuri "ASSIGNORE", have invented certain new and useful improve States Letters Patent	Hidenori Kushida and ments as described and	Soroj Triteysprasers, hereinafter referred to as set forth in the below-identified application for United
Title of Invention: METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FO	OR GENERATING A	DEPTH MAP UTILIZED IN AUTOFOCUSING
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporate ELECTRONICS INC., a Delaware corporation, I Sony Driva of sequiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention	Park Ridge NI 07656-	ROO3 hereinafter reflerred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY C which is hereby acknowledged, Assignon have sold, assigned Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title Patent, and any Letters Patent which may bereafter be granted any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, sub to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusive and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Let	and transferred, and by and interest in and to s on the same in the Unit stitutions, conversions, i ly as it would have been	aid invention, said application for United States Letters ed States and all countries throughout the world including reisanes, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without char prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, we Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of a lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for a said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	erify, acknowledge and seignment and transfer t	hereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigned
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have here	unto signed their name	s to this as signment on the dates indicated below.
Earl Q. Wong		Date
Makibi Makamura		June 22, 2006
Makibi Nakamura		Date
Makibi Makamura Makibi Nakamura Hidenori Kushida Hidenori Knahida		June 22, 2006
Hidenon Kusnida		Date
Soro: Tritupperent		June 22, 2006
SoroiaTrittyaprasert		Date
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On before me, personally appeared Earl Q. Wong, Makibi Nakamura, Hidene	ori Kushida and Soroj T	rileyaprasert
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis	the within instrum- same in his/her/the signature(s) on the	ie to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to ent and acknowledged to me that he'she/they executed the dr authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hew/their instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my ben	d and official scal.
SEAL	<u> </u>	Signature of Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0141